
DEPT OF OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY 
TYGERBERG  

ACADEMIC PROGRAMME: 2002 
 

JANUARY: 
Friday : 18/01/02 : 16h00 Tutorial 
 
Friday : 25/01/02 : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Topic : Dr Basson : Headache/Facial Pain 
    15h00 Journals : Dr Kroukamp : NEJM 
    16h00 Tutorial 
 
FEBRUARY 
Friday : 01/02/02 : 08h00 Pathology 
    14h00 Clinical Presentation : Dr Nell 
    15h00 Topic : Dr Lehmann : Dysphagia 
    16h00 Tutorial 
 
Friday : 08/02/02 : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Tutorial 
    15h30 COMBINED TBH / GSH MEETING : TBH 
     
Friday : 15/02/02 : 14h00 Research : Dr Mansab 
    15h00 Journals : Dr Basson : Annals 
    16h00 Tutorial 
 
Friday : 22/02/02 : 12h00 SEMINAR : Dept Radiology & Dr Jack Berman : Dr Nell 
                   CT Sinuses & Limited MRI’s of IAM’s 
    14h00 Research : Prof Loock 
    15h00 Topic : Dr Attwood : Neck Masses : Children 
    16h00 Tutorial 
 
MARCH 
Friday : 01/03/02 : 08h00 Pathology 
    14h00 Tutorial 
    15h30 COMBINED GSH /TBH MEETING : GSH 
    
Friday : 08/03/02 : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Clinical Presentation : Dr Mansab 
    15h00 Journals : Dr Pentz : Archives 
    16h00 Tutorial 
 
10/03/02 – 15/03/02 TRINATIONAL ENT CONFERENCE : PERTH  
 
Friday : 15/03/02 : 14h00 Clinical Presentation : Dr Basson 
    15h00 Journals : Dr Nell : JLO 
    16h00 Tutorial 
 
Friday : 22/03/02 : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 SEMINAR : Dept Microbiology : Dr Mansab 
    16h00 Tutorial 
 
Friday : 29/03/02 : PUBLIC HOLIDAY 
 
APRIL 
Friday : 05/04/02 : 08h00 Pathology 
    12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Research : Dr Attwood 
    15h00 Topic : Dr Kroukamp : Acute Otitis Media 
 
09/03/02 – 11/04/02   FCS WRITTEN EXAMAS 
Friday : 12/04/02 : 14h00 Research : Dr Lehmann 
    15h00  Journals : Prof Loock : BMJ 



    16h00 Tutorial 
 
Friday : 19/04/02 : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 Clinical Presentation Dr Nell 
    15h00 Topic : Dr Mansab : Allergic Rhinitis 
    16h00 Tutorial 
 
Friday : 26/04/02 : 14h00 Tutorial 
    15h30 COMBINED TBH / GSH MEETING : TBH 
 
MAY  
Friday : 03/05/02 : 08h00  Pathology 
    : 14h00  Research : Dr Basson 
     15h00  Journals 
     16h00  Tutorial 
Friday : 10/05/02 : 14h00  Clinical Presentation : Dr Alabdulla 
    15h00  Topic : Dr Nell : Nasal Trauma 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 17/05/02 : 12h00  Radiology 
     14h00  Research : Dr Kroukamp 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
20/05/02 – 22/05/02  FCS ORAL EXAMS 
 
Friday : 24/05/02 : 14h00  Tutorial 
    15h30  COMBINED GSH / TBH MEETING : GSH 
 
27/05/02 – 06/06/02  ENT LECTURES : MBChB V 
 
Friday : 31/050/2 : 12h00 Radiology 
    14h00 SEMINAR : Dept Neurology : Poor Balance : Dr Basson 
 
JUNE 
Friday : 07/06/02 : 08h00  Pathology 
    14h00  Research : Dr Nell 
    15h00  Journals : Dr Lehmann : Archives 
    16h00  Tutorials 
 
Friday : 14/06/02  12h00  Radiology 
    14h00  Clinical Presentation : Dr van Wyk 
    15h00  Topic : Dr Pentz : Laryngotracheal Trauma 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 21/06/02  14h00  Tutorial 
    15h30  COMBINED TBH / GSH MEETING : TBH 
 
Friday : 28/06/02  12h00  Radiology 
    14h00  Research : Dr Pentz 
    15h00  Journals : Dr Mansab : Annals 
    16h00  Tutorials 
 
JULY 
Friday : 05/07/02  08h00  Pathology 
    14h00  Clinical Presentation : Dr Mansab 
    15h00  Topic : Prof Loock : “Glue Ear” 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 12/07/02  08h00  Radiology 
    14h00  Research : Dr Alabdulla 
    15h00  Journal : Dr Basson : JLO 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 



Friday : 19/07/02  14h00  Clinical Presentation : Dr Kroukamp 
    15h00  Research : Dr Alabdulla 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 26/07/02  12h00  Radiology 
    14h00  Research : Dr van Wyk 
    15h00  Journal : Dr Nell  : Laryngoscope 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
AUGUST 
Friday : 02/08/02  08h00  Pathology 
    14h00  Topic : Prof Loock : Glue Ear 
    15h30  COMBINED TBH / GSH MEETING : GSH 
     
Friday  : 09/08/02  PUBLIC HOLIDAY 
 
Friday : 16/08/02  14h00  Clinical Presentation : Dr Pentz 
    15h00  Topic : Dr Lehmann : “Globus” or “Lump in the throat” 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
WED/THURS : 21 & 22/08       AKADEMIESE JAARDAG 
 
Friday : 23/08/02  12h00  Radiology 
    14h00  Research : Prof Loock 
    15h00  Journal : Dr Kroukamp : Lancet 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 30/08/02  14h00  Journal : Dr Basson : JLO 
    15h30  COMBINED TBH / GSH MEETING : TBH 
    
SEPTEMBER 
03/09/02 – 05/09/02  FCS WRITTEN EXAMS  
 
Friday : 06/09/02  08h00  Pathology 
    14h00  Seminar All ICU’s Tracheostomy complications: Dr Kroukamp 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 13/09/02  14h00  Clinical Presentation : Dr van Wyk 
    15h00  Topic : Dr Alabdulla : Ingested Foreign Bodies 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 20/09/02  12h00  Pathology 
    14h00  Research : Dr Nell 
    15h00  Journals : Prof Loock : NEJM 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 27/09/02  14h00  Tutorial 
    15h30  COMBINED GSH / TBH MEETING : GSH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
OCTOBER 
Friday : 04/10/02  08h00  Pathology 
    12h00  Radiology 
    14h00  Clinical Presentation : Dr Alabdulla 
    15h00  Topic : Dr van Wyk : Tonsillitis & Tonsillectomy 
      16h00  Tutorial 
 



Friday : 11/10/02  14h00  Research : Dr Attwood 
    15h00  Journals : Dr Lehmann : Archives 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
14/10/02 – 16/10/02  FCS ORAL EXAMS 
 
Friday : 18/10/02  12h00  Radiology 
    14h00  Seminar : Dept KGM : Surgery for OSAS : Dr Pentz 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 25/10/02  14h00  Tutorial 
    15h30  COMBINED TBH / GSH MEETING : TBH  
 
27/10/01 – 30/10/02  ENT CONGRESS : CAPE TOWN 
 
NOVEMBER 
Friday : 01/11/02  08h00  Pathology 
     12h00  Radiology 
    14h00  Research : Dr Lehmann 
    15h00  Journals : Dr Alabdulla : Annals 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 08/11/02  14h00  Clinical Presentation : Dr Kroukamp 
    15h00  Topic : Dr Basson : Persistent Rhinitis in Children  
     
Friday : 15/11/02  12h00  Radiology 
    14h00  Research : Dr Mansab 
    15h00  Journals : Dr Pentz : Laryngoscope 
    16h00 Tutorial 
 
Friday : 22/11/02  14h00  Topic : Prof Loock: Otitis Externa 
    15h00  COMBINED GSH / TBH MEETHING : TBH 
 
Friday : 29/11/02  12h00  Radiology 
    14h00  Research : Dr Basson 
    15h00  Journals : Dr Attwood : BMJ 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
DECEMBER 
 
Friday : 06/12/02  14h00  Clinical Presentation : Dr Pentz 
    15h00  Topic : Dr Kroukamp : Otological trauma and Foreign Bodies 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 
Friday : 13/12/02  14h00  Research : Dr Kroukamp 
    15h00  Journals : Dr van Wyk : Lancet 
    16h00  Tutorial 
 



 
REGISTRAR RESPONSIBILITIES 
    FIRST SEMESTER  SECOND SEMESTER
TUTORIAL TOPICS  O BASSON   Z MANSAB 
TEMPORAL BONE LAB  G KROUKAMP  VAN WYK 
PATHOLOGY  A PENTZ   J NELL 
RADIOLOGY  O BASSON   Z MANSAB 
 
CONGRESSES / WORKSHOPS 
 
10/03/02 – 15/03/02  :  TRINATIONAL ORL CONFERENCE :  PERTH 
27/10/02 – 30/10/02  :  SA ORL CONFERENCE : CAPE TOWN 
 
EXAMINATIONS 
09/04/02 – 11/04/02 : FCS WRITTEN 
20/05/02 – 22/05/02  : FCS ORALS 
03/09/02 – 05/09/02 : FCS WRITTEN  
14/10/02 – 16/10/02 : FCS ORALS  
 
 


